

Notice of Change to Claims Filing Process



The GET:SCREENED program (formerly NDCRCSI) is implementing an important change to its claims processing and reimbursement procedures **effective June 30, 2026**.

Beginning June 30, 2026, Mountain Pacific will become the fiscal intermediary (third-party payor) for the GET:SCREENED program. As part of this transition, Blue Cross Blue Shield of North Dakota (BCBSND) will no longer process GET:SCREENED claims.

Important Claims Processing Changes

Please note the following:

- **BCBSND claims processing will end on June 30, 2026.**
- The cutoff is based on the **date the claim is received**, not the date of service.
- Requests for adjustments to claims originally processed by BCBSND that are submitted on or after June 30, 2026, will not be processed by BCBSND.
- **All claims submitted after June 30, 2026, will be processed by Mountain Pacific.**
- Additional billing and claims submission instructions will be distributed separately.

Action Required: Vendor Registration

To ensure uninterrupted reimbursement, all participating clinics must register as a vendor with Mountain Pacific as soon as possible.

Please complete the registration process at <https://ndgetscreened.org/vendorforms>.

The DocuSign packet includes the following required documents:

- Vendor Request for Information
- Vendor Electronic Funds Transfer (EFT) Request Form
- W-9 Form

Timely submission of these documents is essential to prevent delays in payment once the transition becomes effective.

Questions and Assistance

If you have any questions regarding this transition or need assistance with vendor registration, please contact us. Additional information regarding claim submission procedures will be provided in the coming weeks.

 info@ndgetscreened.org

 1-833-220-2981